
Tues 28 Jan 

Tues 25 Feb 

The history of the Cremyll Ferry - Dr Harry Bennett

Barefoot on the cobbles;  
From	family	fact	to	family	fiction - Dr Janet Few

Tues 24 March The Fair Arm of The Law - Simon Dell MBE 

Tues 28 April What Isambard Kingdom Brunel did in Devon 
- Alan Barclay

Tues 26 May American themed talk, title to be confirmed  
- Graham Naylor

Tues 23 June Visit to the Synagogue - with Jerry Sibley

Tues 28 July How to date a photograph - Sally Skilton

August  No meeting - Happy Holidays

Tues 22 Sept Members' evening - bring or talk about 
something your ancestor made or used 

Tues 27 Oct Plymouth in the age of the motorcar 
- Chris Robinson

Tues 24 Nov Post War Industries of Plymouth - Alan Bricknell  

December No meeting - Merry Christmas

For further details contact 
Mrs Jan & Mr Mark Parkman 01752 771048
Meetings normally commence at 7.30pm, on the fourth Tuesday  
of the month. Our venue is Spurgeon Hall, Mutley Baptist Church, 
Mutley Plain Plymouth PL4 6LB  No Plymouth meetings take place 
in August or December. 
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Meetings are also held throughout the county in South Devon,  
Exeter & North Devon and are open to members of the Society 
and to the general public. For the latest information on meetings 
and special events visit the Devon Family History web site at  
www.devonfhs.org.uk and click the Events button.




